2. AMERICANIO PROPERTY NO.	ation of contri					PAGE 1	3.
	A STANINE ONTE	4. REDUJET TRANSPURCINAÇÃE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. M specialis			cable)		
XD:03	See block ISC	019-13-052. 015-13-051 12/6/12, 10/31/12					
ESTATED BY	3700	T. ACREMISTERED BY Grotter		1,50)	C00E :	3100	
U.S. Noulear Regulatory Consideration Div. of Contracts Actum. Rarla Garcia, 301-492-3603 Enil Stop: TWB-01-MIGH Washington, DC 20555		Dis. Of Contrac Rail Stop: TWP- Washington, DC	Ē8 01−B:	i Coer	_		
HANEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRIDUCTOR (No. Winds, daving, Date	and 70-Codes			DA. ANGERBAGHT DF SOLET	ATALM NO		
And the second s			-			•	
VISTMENTIX DUC				- GAL DATTED (REFE/ITEM \$7)		-	
1851 ALEXANDER BELL DR STE 350				TOA MODERNATION OF CON MRC-EQ-11-G-33-005			5001
RESTON VA 201915423				CON DATE OF THE PARTY AND			
786524767	FACILITY GOOS		x	108 DATED (SEE 119813) 07-20-2011			
		ENDERHALS OF SOLICA	ATTR	NS			
CHOMALED SHIENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESEALT BY REJECTION OF YOUR OFFICE. If by with by thing pay of letter, provided each heligible of letter it and date executed.	us of this emendment you relies relievance to the soil	desira to drange an offeralre distion and this amendment;	ard ba	brillited, euch change m received prior to the ope	ady beam	ede.	
EAT		JC:JE275 BOC:252A A Lgadina \$200,000.00	PPM:	31x0300_513			
	7	rations de contract Raci as described in	,				
A. THE CHANGE CHOICE ID ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify)							
S. THE ARDY'S MARGER EN CONTRACTOR STREAMED TO SET FORTH WITH M. PORQUART TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		CHANGES (Name on company in p	eyre of	Die austrateinen austr sen j			
C. THE SUPPLEMENTAL ARRESTS HE HAT HE HAT HE TO THE PURSA	IAHT TO AUTHORITY OF	52.212-4 (c) Olenges					
D. STREET (Substity tips of summers on and multicolity)							
•							
INPORTABLE Customer is not. K to	required to eigh this docum	nent and resum	copie	to the lessing office.			
DESCRIPTION OF ARTHUR TRANSPICATION (Consisted by UC)	saction insuchages, freehanding appendix	Mary contract cultiple (subject contract contract)	=2) ⁻				
centernous Aumentaneous Caron (manual puro a purpose of this modification is to: erations stoving forward (see following 20,580.00 from \$1,866,747.72 to \$2,188 tal chliqued estount from \$1,262,683	soom madage, bettern enter 1. Sodify the labor pages: for details .327.72. 2. Obliga 29 to 61,344,653.3	r nix and add addition). As a result, the common in the amount	mal mal t of	labor categories of task order cdi \$206,000.00, the	ling : reby : otal :	is increa increasing ask order	r the
purpose of this modification is to- erations soving forward (see following 20,580.00 from \$1,868,747.72 to \$2,188 and chaigeted amount from \$1,362,683 ine to increased by \$1,009,080.00 from that Tack Order Value (Including all 'Do'	recommendate, between entering the labor pages: for details .327.72. 2. Obligate 29 to 61,442,653.25.35.90 to (tions): \$4,768.415. (thenced)	arminosphine and addition in in indicate, the country in the accurate in the accurate as a xecult of this of the country of th	mal mal t of	labor categories of task order cdi \$206,000.00, the	ling : reby : otal :	is increa increasing ask order	r the
centermoner Administration Command purchase purpose of this modification is to: erations storing forward (see following 20,550.00 from \$1,866,747.72 to \$2,188, and chaigered amount from \$1,242,683. The is increased by \$1,009,080.00 from tal Tack Order Value (Inclading all 'Do' and Tack Order Value (Inclading all 'Do' and Tack Order Cailling: \$2,189,127.72 ted Obligated Amount: \$1,842,682.29 (c)	recommendam bearing entire in the control of the co	arminosphine and addition in in indicate, the country in the accurate in the accurate as a xecult of this of the country of th	mal mal t of	labor categories of task order cdi \$206,000.00, the	ling : reby : otal :	is increa increasing ask order	a the
center now or Authorst Minds in Control of Control of the Purpose of this modification is to: erations strong forward (see following 20,580.00 from 51,868,747.72 to \$2,180. That Chiqued amount from \$1,242.683. The is increased by \$1,009,080.00 from the Tack Order Value (Including all by 51,181,177.72 to 10,191,080.00 from the Children	recom mandam, bushing entire 1. Hoddify the labor pages for details. 227.72 2 Chilips 29 to 61,544,553.2 to 63,759,335.90 to 61,544,768,415. (Changed)	Fruit and add addition. As a result, the configuration of this succession. As a result of this succession. As a result of this succession. Champed.	mal wire cof coe	labor categories at task order edi \$206.000.00, the tification, the t page two (2) for	ling : reby : otal :	is increa increasing ask order	r the
CENTRARY: Contains is not K to contain of the contains of this modification is to: erations involve forward (see following 20,580.00 from \$1,868,747.72 to \$2,180.00 from \$1,868,747.72 to \$2,180.00 from the fee increased by \$1,009,000.00 from the fee increased by \$1,009,000.00 from the Task Order Value (Including all potent Task Order Value (Including all potent Task Order Calling: \$2,189,127.72 cell Obligated Amount: \$1,862,682.25 (diriod of Performance: 11/1/2012 - 10/91). The transfer of the erate of the contains a fee the contains a fe	recom mandam, bushing entire 1. Hoddify the labor pages for details. 227.72 2 Chilips 29 to 61,544,553.2 to 63,759,335.90 to 61,544,768,415. (Changed)	and the second s	mal coffee see	labor categories at task order edi \$206.000.00, the tification, the t page two (2) for	ling : reby : otal :	is increa increasing ask order	r the
compose of this modification is to: a purpose of this modification is to: arcticos stoving forward (see following 20,580.00 from \$1,866,747.73 to \$2,188 tal chligated amount from \$1,242,683 tal chligated amount from \$1,242,683 tal Tack Order Value (Including all 'Dy cal Tack Order Value (Including all 'Dy cal Tack Order Calling: \$2,189,127.72 tal Chligated Amount: \$1,462,681.29 (cl cod of Performance: 11/1/2012 - 10/31)	recom mandam, bushing entire 1. Hoddify the labor pages for details. 227.72 2 Chilips 29 to 61,544,553.2 to 63,759,335.90 to 61,544,768,415. (Changed)	This and add addition As a result, the companies of this assume As a result of this	mal verse of the control of the cont	labor categories at tank ender edi \$208.000.00, the diffication, the t page two (3) for	ling : reby : otal : date:	is increa increasing ask order	r the

TEMPLATE - ADMOST

DEC 2 7 2012

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF		
2. AMENOMENT/ASOCIFICATION NO.	3CEFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(# applica				
M003	See block 160	015-13-062, 015-13-051 12/6/12, 10/31/12				
e weethen av CODE	3100					
6. ISSUED BY	3.00	7. Action College Day (1) and black college				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Div. of Contracts Div. of Contr			rulatory Commission			
Attn: Karla Garcia, 301-492-3603 Mail Stop: TW						
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B19N Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	10555			
	with 700 Could	1		TO ALMO		
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.; street, county, State	ranio (dir Coom)		(X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	india uor		
VISTRONIX INC						
			8B. DATED (SEETTEM 11)			
1851 ALEXANDER BELL DR STE 350			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-HQ-11-C-33-0056 NRC-HQ-11-T-33-000			
RESTON VA 201915423						
			10B. DATED: (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 786520767	FACILITY CODE	AUDITOR OF THE LOCALIST	X 07-20-2011			
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NUMENTS OF SOLICIT	AHONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set			· 11	· • <u> </u>		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p		•		- ·		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amenda	nent, (b) By acknowledging n	eceipt of this amendment on ea	ach copy of the		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w						
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by via						
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter						
and date specified.						
	R: 2012-10-51-J-146 IMIS: RQ130268 0611g		PPN: 31X0200.013			
	IMIS: RO130208 UBI19 ICS: 541519	paces: \$200,000.00				
	JES ONLY TO MODIFICA					
IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/ORDER	NO. AS DESCRIBED IN	ITEM 14.			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	euthority). THE CHANGES SET FOR	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	ONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
						
B. THE AROVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURQUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in pr	sying office, appropriation data, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 5	2.212-4 (c) Changes				
Σ		- (w) (w)				
D. OTHER. (Specify:type of modification and authority):						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.			
			-			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by U		•	•			
The purpose of this modification is to: operations moving forward (see following)	•					
\$320,580.00 from \$1,868,747.72 to \$2,18						
total obligated amount from \$1,242,683						
value is increased by \$1,009,080.00 from		•	•			
	, , , , ,		2-2 (a) 104			
Potal Task Order Value (Including all O	ptions): \$4,768,415.	90 (Changed)				
Total Task Order Ceiling: \$2,189,327.72	(Changed)					
Potal Obligated Amount: \$1,442,683.29 (a first of the control of the contro					
Period of Performance: 11/1/2012 - 10/3	1/2013 (Unchanged)					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referent	oed in heim 9A or 10A, as heretolora ch	anged; remains unchanged and in full f	orce and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Heriberto Colón,	• • • •			
		Contracting Offi	cer			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC		19C. DATE SIGNED		
and the second contribution of the contributio		BY	4	_ 12/21/20		
(note as beginning moreon to enternize).			d Contraction Officers	- 10/2/10		

The purpose of this modification is to:

- Modify the labor mix and add additional labor categories to provide the maximum benefit to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) and the development teams, and to accommodate the higher classification and additional process requirements. The changed to the labor categories are as follows:
 - Process Control Specialist This person will haise between the System Administrators, the PM, and
 NRC. The Process Control Specialist (Specialist) will establish and improve core processes to support
 lab operations, specifically developing SharePoint sites, point of contact materials, etc. The Specialist
 will also be responsible for providing key support to project management in monitoring and meeting all
 required contract metrics and reporting requirements.
 - Environment Manager This position serves as the technical lead, is dedicated to the daily oversight and ensures full functionality of the MOM CE at all times. The importance of maintaining the "up-time" is critical to meet NRC mission critical application development and testing deadlines. The Environment Manager assists with the collaboration between other contractors and teams who will be scheduling time and resources at the MOM CE.
 - Database Administrator /Analyst The key responsibility of the DBA/Analyst will be to provide support
 for the Developers. This staff member will provide troubleshooting for application issues within the
 development environment, database replication for testing, configuration of databases and applications to
 support development and testing.
 - Senior Technical Consultant A cleared, local IBM specialist will be available to provide expert level support for the labs and Rational software. These hours will only be used on an as-needed basis with prior approval from the COTR.
 - Junior Technical Consultant A cleared, local IBM specialist who will be available to provide expert level support for the labs and Rational software. These hours will only be used on an as-needed basis with prior approval from the COTR.

Along with the staffing changes required as a result of the upgrade, there continue to be physical changes required to keep the facility fully operational and supportive of all requirements. These requirements are dynamic and necessitate the ability to procure non-labor items. There will be ongoing requirements that are difficult to pinpoint. Some examples include hard drives, COTS products, SAN, refresh of servers, software and software licenses. As such, an additional annual \$100,000 plug number has been added to cover these expenses as they arise. Vistronix shall request prior approval from the COR before incurring any non-labor expenditures.

As a result of these additional labor categories, and modification to the labor mix, the ceiling for all three (3) Option Years increases as follows:

- Option Year 1 is increased by \$320,580.00 from \$844.283.00 to \$1,164,863.00.
- Option Year 2 is increased by \$342,989.00 from \$929,217.00 to \$1,272,206.00.
- Option Year 3 is increased by \$345,511.00 from \$961,372.00 to \$1,306,883.00.

The total value of this task order is hereby increased by \$1,009,080.00 from \$3,759,335.90 to \$4,768,415.90.

Please see Attachment I for the revised price schedules.

Accordingly, the total task order ceiling for Option Year 1 is hereby increased by \$320,580.00 from \$1,868,747.72 to \$2,189,327.72.

\$1,442,683.29	s in the amount of \$20	a'adomo' incien	y nacicasing in	o iora oprišavai amoji	R HUM \$1,242,085
	·				
			. 		
	·				